
[image: C:\Users\PERSONAL\Desktop\ASO Logo.png]
Project title
Sponsor an orphan in South Sudan
Introduction
Apt Succor Organization is a national charitable organization that promotes women and children’s rights and peaceful coexistence among South Sudanese communities. The organization promotes the rights of children to education and as such it wants to ensure that no child is left behind by providing access to education for vulnerable orphans through the support of individuals, governments, corporates and charitable entities. 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Executive Summary
The aim of this project is to send an orphan whose foster parents are unable to send them to school in South Sudan. This will create a better future for the hopeless orphans. Each donation will be used to benefit the orphans directly. When we receive the donations we will identify the school for an orphan with the help of their guardian and we will pay the fees directly to the administration of the schools and the receipt from the school will be shared with the donor if necessary as an evidence of the payment and the donor may be able communicate with the school which the orphan is studying at as well as the orphan themselves in order to create direct relationship between the orphan and the donor. 
Problem statement
Children need love, protection and moral of being equal to other children. When a child is unable to go to school like others, they feel discouraged and unable there are unable to access to what other children in their neighborhood have. Orphans miss the love that their biological parents could offer and therefore has lesser chance of getting going to school. Although Sustain Development Goal 4 about all girls and boys to complete free, equitable and quality primary and secondary education. This is remained a dream in South Sudan has the country continue to battle with economic crises and conflict resolution. 
Justification
When an orphan becomes educated there are able to secure job and provide for their families and have a promising life. Sending an orphan to school save them from joining bad groups and makes them to become productive in the community.  Supporting the orphans who are supposed to benefit from free, equitable and quality primary and secondary from their government can be our individual contribution towards the achievement of SDG 4. 
Objective
The objective of this project is to send at least a number of most vulnerable orphans among the target of 578 orphans to school for a year in South Sudan. 
Activities
The main activities of this project are to
-Identification: Apt Succor Organization will identify the most vulnerable orphans in collaboration of the community leaders and members. The relevant schools will be identified for the orphans. 
-  Payment of the fees: Apt Succor Organization will pay the fees of the orphans to the identified schools and obtain receipts for reporting purpose.
- Monitoring: Apt Succor Organization will continue to monitor the orphans at their various schools termly to ensure that they are learning well and find some ways to improve their performance together with their schools. 
Evaluation 
Apt Succor Organization will conduct an end of the year evaluation to ascertain the achievement of the sponsored orphans during the school year and obtain the copies of their report forms for reporting. 
Sustainability
The organization will continue to raise funds through various sources to ensure that the orphans remain in school and will continue to engage with donors to continue their support for the orphans until there are able to complete a level of studies such as primary and secondary school. 
Budget
	Terms
	Uniform
	Learning materials
	School fees
	Per orphan
	Per target
	Amount

	1st Term
	10
	5
	 10
	25
	578
	14,450

	2nd Term
	0
	5
	10
	15
	578
	8670

	3rd Term
	0
	5
	10
	15
	578
	8670

	TOTAL
	10
	15
	30
	55
	
	31,790



Contacts
Khamis Alfred: Executive Director, Email: aptsuccor@gmail.com Tel: +211923062177
Head Office, Munuki Block B, Plot No: 80, Juba South Sudan. 
Sarah Alifosina: Program Manager, Email: sarahperemona@gmail.com Tel: +211928181213 
Head Office, Munuki Block B, Plot No: 80, Juba South Sudan. 
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